505855796 01/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5902733

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MARK L. BURGENER | 10/07/2002     |
| JAMES S. CABLE   | 10/07/2002     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6175 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE              |
| City:           | SAN DIEGO                           |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                          |
| Postal Code:    | 92121                               |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16738343 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-439-6500

**Email:** docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 349.P001C11        |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KRISTI SCHROEDER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kristi Schroeder/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/09/2020         |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505855796 REEL: 051467 FRAME: 0336

Peregrine Ref: PERE-010

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we Mark L. Burgener and James S. Cable, hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, of 4604 Brighton, San Diego, CA 92107, U.S.A. and 5342 Ruette De Mer. San Diego, CA 92130, U.S.A., respectively, are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a "SWITCH CIRCUIT AND METHOD OF SWITCHING RADIO FREQUENCY SIGNALS", executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Herewith, and assigned Serial No. Unknown.

WHEREAS, Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 6175 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said new and useful improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful improvements in any and all countries.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013375 FRAME: 0847

**PATENT** 

herewith

Filed:

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

| Oct. 7, 2002<br>Date  | Monh J. Burgen<br>Mark L. Burgener   |
|---|--|
| State of <u>Catifornia</u>  | SS:  |
| County of <u>San Di</u>   | <u>(90</u> )   |
| same individual who executed  | day of, 2002, before me personally came the above to me personally known and known to me to be the difference assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed for the use and purposes therein set forth.      |
| Sea GEORGINA C. PEAVEY Commission # 1309561 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2005 | Rogina (Reavery  |
| Oct 7, 2002  Date   | James S. Cable   |
| State of Californic   | SS:  |
| County of Jan Di  | . <u>ego</u> )   |
| same individual who executed  | day of, 2002, before me personally came the above to me personally known and known to me to be the d the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed for the use and purposes therein set forth. |
| 05000000  |  |
| GEORGINA C. PEAVEY Commission # 1309561 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 17, 2005     | Notary Public J. Carely  |
|   | Page 2 of 2  |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

PATENT REEL: 013375 FRAME: 0848

**PATENT** 

REEL: 051467 FRAME: 0338